Siena College Poll Conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
April 14 - 17, 2023
854 New York State Residents
MOE +/- 3.8%

Q1. Is New York State on the right track, or is it headed in the wrong direction?
Gender Age Region Child in HH Ideology Income Race/Ethnicity Party Education
$50K- Black/Afr Ind/
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ NYC Sub Ups Yes No Lib Mod | Cons | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White Amer Latino | Dem | Rep | Oth No degree Bachelors'+
Right track 46% 54% 38% 48% 59% 34% 37% 61% 37% 33% 57% 39% 66% 36% 35% 35% 50% 57% 43% 46% 60% 65% | 25% | 39% 33% 59%
Wrong direction 40% 37% 44% 37% 30% 49% 51% 30% 45% 50% 32% 45% 17% 45% 60% 48% 39% 31% 45% 29% 33% 20% | 72% | 46% 48% 32%
Don't know/No opinion 14% 10% 18% 15% 11% 17% 12% 9% 18% 17% 12% 15% 16% 18% 5% 18% 11% 12% 12% 24% 7% 15% | 3% | 15% 19% 8%
Q2. Is the United States on the right track, or is it headed in the wrong direction?
Gender Age Region Child in HH Ideology Income Race/Ethnicity Party Education
$50K- Black/Afr Ind/
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ NYC Sub Ups Yes No Lib Mod | Cons | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White Amer Latino | Dem | Rep | Oth No degree Bachelors'+
Right track 37% 48% 26% 35% 56% 29% 22% 55% 28% 20% 51% 29% 52% 28% 31% 25% 40% 50% 33% 42% 53% 57% | 16% | 25% 25% 50%
Wrong direction 52% 44% 60% 55% 34% 58% 67% 36% 63% 65% 39% 60% 38% 55% 64% 56% 54% 43% 57% 39% 39% 32% | 80% | 63% 61% 43%
Don't know/No opinion 11% 8% 14% 10% 10% 14% 12% 9% 9% 15% 10% 12% 10% 16% 5% 19% 6% 7% 11% 18% 8% 11% | 5% | 12% 15% 8%
Q3. What is your current work situation?
Gender Age Region Child in HH Ideology Income Race/Ethnicity Party Education
$50K- Black/Afr Ind/
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ NYC Sub Ups Yes No Lib Mod | Cons | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White Amer Latino | Dem | Rep | Oth | No degree Bachelors'+
Work full time for pay 46% 57% 35% 48% 72% 39% 10% 59% 36% 36% 71% 31% 49% 43% 46% 24% 55% 67% 47% 39% 51% 54% | 45% | 43% 31% 61%
Work part time for pay 16% 11% 21% 25% 10% 17% 7% 14% 21% 15% 13% 18% 14% 17% 16% 20% 16% 9% 13% 16% 25% 12% | 18% | 22% 21% 10%
Not currently working for pay 14% 10% 17% 21% 11% 14% 3% 13% 14% 15% 9% 16% 17% 13% 11% 25% 7% 7% 8% 26% 13% 15% | 4% | 11% 20% 7%
Unable to work due to a disability 6% 3% 9% 5% 6% 11% 2% 5% 5% 7% 5% 7% 6% 7% 5% 13% 2% 2% 6% 8% 4% 5% 5% 2% 10% 2%
Retired 19% 19% 19% 1% 1% 19% 77% 9% 25% 27% 2% 28% 14% 20% 22% 18% 21% 16% 25% 11% 8% 15% | 28% | 22% 18% 19%
Prefer not to answer 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0%

QAKEY. (If Working) In general, how much pressure do you feel to do each of the following? (ROTATE Q4-Q6)
Q4. Support your family financially

Gender Age Region Child in HH Ideology Income Race/Ethnicity Party Education
$50K- Black/Afr Ind/
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ NYC Sub Ups Yes No Lib Mod | Cons | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White Amer Latino | Dem | Rep | Oth | No degree Bachelors'+

A great deal 55% 57% 53% 52% 59% 55% 42% 62% | 40% 53% 66% 44% 58% 45% 65% 44% 56% 63% 58% 38% 62% | 64% | 47% | 53% 45% 63%
A fair amount 23% 24% 22% 21% 26% 24% 11% 19% 32% 22% 21% 25% 23% 28% 16% 27% 23% 19% 20% 37% 21% 18% | 28% | 24% 26% 21%

Significant Pressure 78% | 81% 75% 73% 85% 79% 53% | 81% 72% 75% | 87% 69% | 81% | 73% | 81% 71% 79% 82% 78% 75% 83% | 82% | 75% | 77% 71% 84%
Some 13% 12% 14% 17% 7% 15% 21% 8% 19% 18% 8% 18% 9% 17% 14% 17% 15% 7% 14% 20% 7% 9% | 22% | 13% 20% 8%
Not much 6% 4% 9% 7% 6% 3% 24% 7% 9% 4% 3% 10% 7% 8% 3% 10% 3% 8% 5% 4% 7% 5% | 2% | 9% 7% 6%

Insigificant Pressure 19% 16% 23% 24% 13% 18% 45% 15% 28% 22% 11% 28% 16% 25% 17% 27% 18% 15% 19% 24% 14% 14% | 24% | 22% 27% 14%
None at all 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 0% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% | 1% 1% 3% 2%
Q5. Be successful in your job or career

Gender Age Region Child in HH Ideology Income Race/Ethnicity Party Education
$50K- Black/Afr Ind/
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ NYC Sub Ups Yes No Lib Mod | Cons | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White Amer Latino | Dem | Rep | Oth | No degree Bachelors'+

A great deal 51% 54% 48% 55% 61% 37% 22% 60% 39% 45% 58% 45% 52% 39% 69% 40% 57% 55% 51% 46% 60% | 58% | 52% | 41% 43% 58%
A fair amount 31% 32% 30% 30% 28% 34% 42% 27% | 44% 28% 31% 30% 31% 38% 20% 34% 27% 33% 30% 31% 33% | 26% | 33% | 39% 32% 30%

Significant Pressure 82% | 86% 78% 85% 89% 71% 64% | 87% | 83% | 73% | 89% | 75% | 83% | 77% | 89% 74% 84% 88% 81% 77% 93% | 84% | 85% | 80% 75% 88%
Some 11% 9% 14% 10% 6% 20% 18% 7% 11% 19% 7% 16% 12% 13% 8% 17% 11% 7% 12% 16% 4% 10% | 13% | 12% 17% 7%
Not much 4% 3% 7% 3% 4% 7% 10% 3% 6% 6% 2% 7% 3% 7% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% | 2% | 6% 5% 4%

Insigificant Pressure 15% | 12% | 21% 13% 10% 27% | 28% | 10% | 17% | 25% 9% 23% | 15% | 20% | 12% 22% 16% 10% 16% 20% 6% 13% | 15% | 18% 22% 11%
None at all 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 8% 3% 0% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 0% 5% 0% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% | 1% | 2% 3% 1%
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Q6. Focus on your responsibilities at home

Gender Age Region Child in HH Ideology Income Race/Ethnicity Party Education
$50K- Black/Afr Ind/
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ NYC Sub Ups Yes No Lib Mod | Cons | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White Amer Latino | Dem | Rep | Oth No degree Bachelors'+
A great deal 50% 54% 46% 49% 62% 39% 31% 59% 39% 44% 61% 40% 53% 42% 59% 43% 51% 56% 50% 49% 59% 56% | 43% | 46% 38% 60%
A fair 30% 29% 30% 32% 22% 37% 29% 26% 38% 30% 27% 32% 28% 35% 24% 31% 29% 29% 30% 31% 28% 28% | 41% | 30% 33% 27%
Significant Pressure 80% 83% 76% 81% 84% 76% 60% 85% 77% 74% 88% 72% 81% 77% 83% 74% 80% 85% 80% 80% 87% 84% | 84% | 76% 71% 87%
Some 12% 10% 14% 14% 8% 13% 18% 8% 16% 17% 7% 17% 11% 16% 8% 15% 12% 10% 13% 13% 8% 9% | 11% | 16% 18% 7%
Not much 7% 5% 8% 4% 6% 10% 19% 6% 7% 8% 4% 9% 5% 7% 9% 8% 8% 5% 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 8% 8% 5%
Insigificant Pressure 19% 15% 22% 18% 14% 23% 37% 14% 23% 25% 11% 26% 16% 23% 17% 23% 20% 15% 19% 20% 13% 14% | 17% | 24% 26% 12%
None at all 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1%
Q7. (If working) Thinking about your work life, would you say your organization...
Gender Age Region Child in HH Ideology Income Race/Ethnicity Party Education
$50K- Black/Afr Ind/
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ NYC Sub Ups Yes No Lib Mod | Cons | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White Amer Latino | Dem | Rep | Oth No degree Bachelors'+
Has more men in leadership positions than women 49% | 55% | 43% 53% 51% 42% 39% | 50% | 54% | 43% | 55% | 43% | 53% | 46% | 48% 35% 59% 48% 47% 52% 48% | 55% | 41% | 50% 44% 53%
Has more women in leadership positions than men 21% 16% 25% 20% 19% 22% 30% 19% | 22% 22% 17% 24% 17% 20% | 25% 29% 16% 19% 19% 27% 25% | 17% | 29% | 20% 23% 18%
Has equal repr ion of men and in leadership 30% 29% 32% 27% 31% 36% 31% 31% 24% 35% 29% 32% 30% 33% 27% 36% 25% 33% 34% 21% 27% 27% | 29% | 30% 33% 28%

positions

Q8. (If working) Which of the following best describes the kind of clothes you wear to work most days?

Gender Age Region Child in HH Ideology Income Race/Ethnicity Party Education
$50K- Black/Afr Ind/
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ NYC Sub Ups Yes No Lib Mod | Cons | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White Amer Latino | Dem | Rep | Oth | No degree Bachelors'+
Busi professi | clothing like a suit 25% 37% 11% 23% 43% 4% 4% 43% 2% 9% 39% 11% 29% 14% 35% 9% 25% 39% 26% 10% 34% 39% | 13% | 15% 7% 39%
Busil casual clothing like a shirt and slacks 35% 30% 41% 32% 30% 43% 56% 27% 52% 37% 32% 38% 36% 34% 34% 26% 38% 39% 36% 40% 27% 30% | 44% | 38% 37% 33%
Casual street clothes like jeans and a t-shirt 28% 24% 34% 34% 18% 37% 28% 19% 33% 41% 17% 40% 27% 33% 24% 42% 31% 13% 27% 32% 25% 21% | 29% | 38% 40% 20%
A uniform 11% 9% 14% 10% 10% 14% 11% 10% 13% 12% 11% 11% 7% 17% 7% 21% 6% 8% 11% 18% 13% 10% | 14% | 8% 15% 8%
Something else 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% | 0% 1% 1% 0%
Q9. Now to another topic, do you have a primary care physician, that is, someone that you would call your doctor?
Gender Age Region Child in HH Ideology Income Race/Ethnicity Party Education
$50K- Black/Afr Ind/
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ NYC Sub Ups Yes No Lib Mod | Cons | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White Amer Latino | Dem | Rep | Oth | No degree Bachelors'+
Yes 89% 90% 88% 84% 89% 93% 93% 88% 89% 90% 92% 88% 86% 90% 91% 85% 89% 96% 91% 88% 87% | 94% | 92% | 85% 88% 90%
No 11% 10% 12% 16% 11% 7% 7% 12% 11% 10% 8% 12% 14% 10% 9% 15% 11% 4% 9% 12% 13% 6% | 8% | 15% 12% 10%
Q10. (If respondent has a doctor) Have you had any difficulty over the last two years in getting an appointment to see your primary care doctor?
Gender Age Region Child in HH Ideology Income Race/Ethnicity Party Education
$50K- Black/Afr Ind/
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ NYC Sub Ups Yes No Lib Mod | Cons | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White Amer Latino | Dem | Rep | Oth | No degree Bachelors'+
Yes 27% 31% 23% 37% 40% 16% 8% 38% 18% 20% | 42% 18% 34% 20% 29% 18% 35% 29% 24% 21% 47% | 35% | 19% | 22% 19% 36%
No 69% 67% 72% 57% 59% 78% 91% 60% 76% 76% 56% 77% 62% 77% 66% 77% 62% 68% 73% 70% 52% | 63% | 77% | 73% 76% 62%
| have not tried to get an appointment in the last two years 4% 2% 5% 6% 1% 6% 1% 3% 6% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 9% 1% 2% | 4% | 5% 5% 2%

Q11. (If respondent has seen a doctor within last two years) When was the last time you visited your primary care doctor? Was it:

Gender Age Region Child in HH Ideology Income Race/Ethnicity Party Education
$50K- Black/Afr Ind/
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ NYC Sub Ups Yes No Lib Mod | Cons | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White Amer Latino | Dem | Rep | Oth No degree Bachelors'+
Within the past 12 months 87% 91% 84% 81% 87% 88% 96% 87% 85% 89% 88% 86% 88% 84% 91% 87% 86% 89% 89% 89% 80% | 91% | 91% | 80% 83% 91%
More than a year ago but less than 2 years ago 10% 9% 12% 17% 10% 8% 4% 12% 12% 8% 10% 11% 10% 13% 8% 10% 12% 8% 8% 9% 17% 7% | 8% | 17% 13% 8%
At least 2 years ago 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 4% 0% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% | 1% | 3% 4% 1%
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Q12. (If respondent has doctor) Thinking about your visits to your primary care doctor and the conversation you have with the doctor, have you ever felt that your symptoms were dismissed by your health care provider?
Gender Age Region Child in HH Ideology Income Race/Ethnicity Party Education
$50K- Black/Afr Ind/
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ NYC Sub Ups Yes No Lib Mod | Cons | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White Amer Latino | Dem | Rep | Oth No degree Bachelors'+
Yes 34% 38% 30% 47% 52% 20% 9% 48% 20% 27% 52% 24% 41% 25% 40% 28% 37% 39% 30% 22% 63% 41% | 29% | 30% 28% 41%
No 64% 61% 68% 51% 47% 79% 88% 51% 79% 70% 47% 74% 58% 73% 59% 69% 62% 61% 68% 78% 34% 58% | 70% | 68% 70% 58%
Prefer not to answer 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 0% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Q13. (If respondent has doctor and felt dismissed) And, how often have you felt dismissed by your medical provider when discussing your symptoms?
Gender Age Region Child in HH Ideology Income Race/Ethnicity Party Education
$50K- Black/Afr Ind/
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ NYC Sub Ups Yes No Lib Mod | Cons | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White Amer Latino | Dem | Rep | Oth No degree Bachelors'+
Always 30% 42% 16% 28% 43% 13% 0% 41% 19% 14% 44% 13% 32% 16% 40% 15% 38% 35% 27% 13% 43% 41% | 17% | 20% 17% 40%
Very often 26% 26% 24% 26% 29% 24% 4% 26% 25% 25% 28% 22% 29% 28% 20% 28% 21% 30% 23% 48% 21% 30% | 23% | 14% 25% 26%
Occasionally 25% 21% 30% 29% 16% 38% 28% 22% 22% 33% 16% 37% 25% 35% 17% 29% 26% 20% 27% 20% 21% 17% | 27% | 39% 27% 24%
Rarely 12% 7% 19% 12% 6% 18% 42% 6% 29% 17% 7% 19% 8% 15% 15% 16% 12% 10% 15% 14% 8% 6% | 26% | 18% 19% 7%
Never 7% 4% 10% 5% 6% 7% 25% 5% 6% 11% 5% 10% 6% 7% 8% 13% 3% 6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 6% | 10% 12% 3%
Q14. (If respondent has doctor) Thinking about your visits to your primary care doctor and the conversation you have with the doctor, how satisfied are you with the amount of time the doctor gives you to explain all your concerns? Are you:
Gender Age Region Child in HH Ideology Income Race/Ethnicity Party Education
$50K- Black/Afr Ind/
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ NYC Sub Ups Yes No Lib Mod | Cons | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White Amer Latino | Dem | Rep | Oth | No degree Bachelors'+
Completely satisfied 57% 59% 55% 47% 59% 57% 72% 57% 52% 62% 61% 55% 54% 53% 67% 53% 55% 67% 61% 50% 53% 65% | 59% | 51% 56% 59%
Somewhat satisfied 37% 36% 39% 47% 34% 37% 26% 37% 44% 33% 35% 39% 41% 41% 27% 39% 40% 30% 35% 45% 40% 30% | 40% | 43% 37% 37%
Total Satisfied 94% | 95% | 94% | 94% | 93% | 94% | 98% | 94% | 96% | 95% | 96% | 94% | 95% | 94% | 94% | 92% 95% 97% 96% 95% 93% | 95% | 99% | 94% 93% 96%
Not very satisfied 5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 2% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 7% 4% 2% 4% 4% 5% 4% | 1% | 6% 6% 3%
Not at all satisfied 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% | 0% | 0% 1% 1%
Total Dissatisfied 6% 4% 6% 6% 7% 5% 2% 7% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6% 8% 4% 2% 4% 5% 6% 5% | 1% | 6% 7% 4%
Q15. On a scale of 1-5 with 1 being very uncomfortable and 5 being very comfortable, how comfortable would you feel comfortable talking to a medical provider about mental health?
Gender Age Region Child in HH Ideology Income Race/Ethnicity Party Education
$50K- Black/Afr Ind/
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ NYC Sub Ups Yes No Lib Mod | Cons | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White Amer Latino | Dem | Rep | Oth | No degree Bachelors'+
1 - Very uncomfortable 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 8% 3% 4% 5% 2% 4% 5% | 3% | 6% 7% 3%
2 6% 5% 7% 7% 4% 7% 3% 5% 4% 7% 4% 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% | 8% | 5% 6% 6%
3 21% | 20% | 23% | 29% | 18% | 15% | 21% | 20% | 21% | 24% | 21% | 22% | 23% | 24% | 16% 24% 24% 14% 19% 30% 20% | 15% | 17% | 28% 25% 18%
4 25% | 30% | 21% | 25% | 24% | 30% | 21% | 24% | 36% | 20% | 27% | 24% | 24% | 30% | 19% 18% 30% 30% 27% 17% 27% | 24% | 28% | 31% 21% 30%
5 - Very comfortable 43% | 40% | 45% | 34% | 49% | 41% | 50% | 46% | 34% | 44% | 45% | 41% | 40% | 36% | 54% 45% 38% 46% 44% 45% 44% | 50% | 44% | 30% 42% 44%
Q16. Have you ever received mental health care services or treatment?
Gender Age Region Child in HH Ideology Income Race/Ethnicity Party Education
$50K- Black/Afr Ind/
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ NYC Sub Ups Yes No Lib Mod | Cons | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White Amer Latino | Dem | Rep | Oth | No degree Bachelors'+
Yes 39% | 37% | 40% | 50% | 53% | 25% | 18% | 48% | 20% | 40% | 53% | 31% | 41% | 37% | 40% 37% 44% 35% 37% 32% 60% | 45% | 29% | 36% 40% 38%
No 58% | 61% | 57% | 46% | 45% | 73% | 80% | 49% | 76% | 58% | 46% | 66% | 54% | 61% | 59% 60% 54% 63% 60% 67% 40% | 52% | 71% | 62% 57% 60%
Prefer not to answer 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% | 0% | 2% 3% 2%
Q17KEY. On to another topic, you will be presented a series of statements about men and women in our society. Please indicate the degree to which you agree or disagree with the following statement. (ROTATE Q17-Q26)
Q17. Men should be the primary income earner in a family
Gender Age Region Child in HH Ideology Income Race/Ethnicity Party Education
$50K- Black/Afr Ind/
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ NYC Sub Ups Yes No Lib Mod | Cons | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White Amer Latino | Dem | Rep | Oth No degree Bachelors'+
Strongly agree 19% | 26% | 12% | 18% | 34% | 12% 4% 30% 9% 11% | 36% 9% 20% | 11% | 28% 12% 20% 27% 17% 10% 31% | 26% | 17% | 11% 12% 26%
Somewhat agree 26% | 26% | 26% | 32% | 25% | 23% | 19% | 29% | 26% | 21% | 28% | 24% | 22% | 28% | 26% 26% 25% 28% 23% 36% 25% | 22% | 31% | 24% 28% 23%
Total Agree 45% | 52% | 38% | 50% | 59% | 35% | 23% | 59% | 35% | 32% | 64% | 33% | 42% | 39% | 54% | 38% 45% 55% 40% 46% 56% | 48% | 48% | 35% 40% 49%
Somewhat disagree 28% | 31% | 26% | 18% | 23% | 36% | 43% | 20% | 36% | 33% | 21% | 33% | 23% | 35% | 25% 30% 27% 26% 31% 29% 23% | 25% | 33% | 30% 29% 27%
Strongly disagree 27% | 17% | 37% | 32% | 17% | 28% | 34% | 20% | 28% | 35% | 15% | 34% | 35% | 26% | 21% 32% 28% 19% 28% 25% 21% | 27% | 19% | 34% 31% 24%
Total disagree 55% | 48% | 63% | 50% | 40% | 64% | 77% | 40% | 64% | 68% | 36% | 67% | 58% | 61% | 46% | 62% 55% 45% 59% 54% 44% | 52% | 52% | 64% 60% 51%
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Q18. Women are better at taking care of children than men
Gender Age Region Child in HH Ideology Income Race/Ethnicity Party Education
$50K- Black/Afr Ind/
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ NYC Sub Ups Yes No Lib Mod | Cons | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White Amer Latino | Dem | Rep | Oth No degree Bachelors'+
Strongly agree 28% 36% 22% 31% 45% 16% 15% 45% 16% 16% 44% 19% 27% 24% 37% 20% 31% 37% 24% 30% 38% 35% | 21% | 24% 23% 34%
Somewhat agree 37% 38% 36% 35% 28% 43% 43% 29% 46% 40% 30% 41% 38% 38% 33% 36% 36% 40% 40% 33% 30% 34% | 42% | 35% 36% 38%
Total Agree 65% 74% 58% 66% 73% 59% 58% 74% 62% 56% 74% 60% 65% 62% 70% 56% 67% 77% 64% 63% 68% 69% | 63% | 59% 59% 72%
Somewhat disagree 22% 18% 27% 18% 15% 30% 31% 17% 25% 27% 18% 25% 18% 29% 18% 25% 23% 17% 24% 25% 19% 19% | 22% | 30% 26% 18%
Strongly disagree 12% 8% 16% 16% 12% 10% 10% 8% 13% 17% 7% 15% 16% 9% 12% 19% 10% 6% 13% 12% 12% 12% | 14% | 12% 15% 10%
Total disagree 34% 26% 43% 34% 27% 40% 41% 25% 38% 44% 25% 40% 34% 38% 30% 44% 33% 23% 37% 37% 31% 31% | 36% | 42% 41% 28%
Q19. Women are too emotional to hold leadership positions
Gender Age Region Child in HH Ideology Income Race/Ethnicity Party Education
$50K- Black/Afr Ind/
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ NYC Sub Ups Yes No Lib Mod | Cons | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White Amer Latino | Dem | Rep | Oth No degree Bachelors'+
Strongly agree 13% 22% 4% 15% 27% 2% 1% 26% 2% 5% 27% 4% 12% 9% 20% 7% 14% 20% 11% 12% 21% 20% | 10% | 5% 7% 18%
Somewhat agree 16% 20% 13% 20% 22% 11% 8% 19% 18% 11% 21% 13% 19% 14% 16% 15% 15% 19% 14% 17% 25% 17% | 19% | 12% 16% 16%
Total Agree 29% 42% 17% 35% 49% 13% 9% 45% 20% 16% 48% 17% 31% 23% 36% 22% 29% 39% 25% 29% 46% 37% | 29% | 17% 23% 34%
Somewhat disagree 22% 25% 19% 18% 20% 23% 32% 21% 23% 23% 18% 24% 15% 27% 24% 24% 22% 19% 22% 23% 15% 16% | 28% | 28% 23% 21%
Strongly disagree 49% 33% 64% 47% 31% 64% 60% 34% 58% 61% 33% 58% 55% 51% 40% 53% 50% 42% 53% 47% 39% 47% | 43% | 56% 53% 45%
Total disagree 71% | 58% | 83% | 65% | 51% | 87% | 92% | 55% | 81% | 84% | 51% | 82% | 70% | 78% | 64% 77% 72% 61% 75% 70% 54% | 63% | 71% | 84% 76% 66%
Q20. Women are more creative than men
Gender Age Region Child in HH Ideology Income Race/Ethnicity Party Education
$50K- Black/Afr Ind/
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ NYC Sub Ups Yes No Lib Mod | Cons | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White Amer Latino | Dem | Rep | Oth | No degree Bachelors'+
Strongly agree 18% 22% 13% 19% 30% 11% 8% 25% 14% 11% 27% 12% 18% 13% 24% 12% 20% 24% 15% 16% 27% 25% | 12% | 13% 13% 22%
Somewhat agree 34% 30% 38% 32% 28% 42% 37% 33% 33% 37% 33% 35% 31% 39% 32% 37% 33% 32% 37% 30% 27% 32% | 43% | 32% 37% 31%
Total Agree 52% | 52% | 51% | 51% | 58% | 53% | 45% | 58% | 47% | 48% | 60% | 47% | 49% | 52% | 56% | 49% 53% 56% 52% 46% 54% | 57% | 55% | 45% 50% 53%
Somewhat disagree 31% 32% 30% 27% 29% 31% 42% 29% 32% 33% 26% 34% 32% 33% 27% 32% 31% 29% 31% 35% 29% 29% | 26% | 38% 31% 31%
Strongly disagree 17% 15% 18% 22% 13% 17% 13% 13% 20% 19% 14% 19% 18% 15% 18% 19% 16% 14% 16% 19% 17% 15% | 18% | 17% 18% 15%
Total disagree 48% | 47% | 48% | 49% | 42% | 48% | 55% | 42% | 52% | 52% | 40% | 53% | 50% | 48% | 45% | 51% 47% 43% 47% 54% 46% | 44% | 44% | 55% 49% 46%
Q21. Men are more aggressive than women
Gender Age Region Child in HH Ideology Income Race/Ethnicity Party Education
$50K- Black/Afr Ind/
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ NYC Sub Ups Yes No Lib Mod | Cons | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White Amer Latino | Dem | Rep | Oth | No degree Bachelors'+
Strongly agree 24% | 28% | 21% | 29% | 36% | 15% | 12% | 36% | 11% | 20% | 36% | 18% | 27% | 19% | 29% 22% 25% 29% 21% 24% 35% | 35% | 14% | 17% 20% 29%
Somewhat agree 45% | 48% | 42% | 41% | 37% | 51% | 55% | 38% | 56% | 46% | 38% | 49% | 42% | 48% | 43% 43% 45% 49% 48% 43% 37% | 40% | 51% | 48% 43% 47%
Total Agree 69% | 76% | 63% | 70% | 73% | 66% | 67% | 74% | 67% | 66% | 74% | 67% | 69% | 67% | 72% 65% 70% 78% 69% 67% 72% | 75% | 65% | 65% 63% 76%
Somewhat disagree 24% | 19% | 28% | 22% 19% | 27% | 28% | 19% | 28% | 27% | 19% | 26% | 22% | 27% | 21% 27% 25% 17% 24% 26% 23% | 19% | 26% | 28% 30% 17%
Strongly disagree 7% 5% 9% 7% 8% 7% 6% 7% 5% 8% 7% 7% 8% 6% 6% 9% 6% 6% 8% 7% 5% 6% | 9% | 6% 7% 7%
Total disagree 31% | 24% | 37% | 29% | 27% | 34% | 34% | 26% | 33% | 35% | 26% | 33% | 30% | 33% | 27% | 36% 31% 23% 32% 33% 28% | 25% | 35% | 34% 37% 24%
Q22. It is important for women to focus on their physical appearance
Gender Age Region Child in HH Ideology Income Race/Ethnicity Party Education
$50K- Black/Afr Ind/
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ NYC Sub Ups Yes No Lib Mod | Cons | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White Amer Latino | Dem | Rep | Oth No degree Bachelors'+
Strongly agree 25% | 33% | 18% | 27% | 38% | 18% | 11% | 39% | 13% | 16% | 42% | 16% | 27% | 20% | 31% 21% 27% 30% 21% 34% 34% | 33% | 21% | 16% 20% 31%
Somewhat agree 39% | 37% | 41% | 32% | 34% | 47% | 49% | 34% | 44% | 42% | 33% | 43% | 34% | 40% | 43% 38% 38% 43% 42% 34% 39% | 36% | 51% | 34% 43% 35%
Total Agree 64% | 70% | 59% | 59% | 72% | 65% | 60% | 73% | 57% | 58% | 75% | 59% | 61% | 60% | 74% | 59% 65% 73% 63% 68% 73% | 69% | 72% | 50% 63% 66%
Somewhat disagree 23% | 21% | 24% | 21% 18% | 22% | 33% | 14% | 30% | 28% | 17% | 26% | 20% | 28% | 17% 27% 20% 20% 26% 18% 14% | 19% | 20% | 31% 21% 24%
Strongly disagree 13% | 10% [ 17% | 20% 10% | 13% 7% 12% | 14% | 14% 8% 16% | 19% | 12% 9% 14% 16% 8% 11% 14% 14% | 12% | 8% | 18% 16% 10%
Total disagree 36% | 31% | 41% | 41% | 28% | 35% | 40% | 26% | 44% | 42% | 25% | 42% | 39% | 40% | 26% | 41% 36% 28% 37% 32% 28% | 31% | 28% | 49% 37% 34%
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Q23. Men should not cry
Gender Age Region Child in HH Ideology Income Race/Ethnicity Party Education
$50K- Black/Afr Ind/
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ NYC Sub Ups Yes No Lib Mod | Cons | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White Amer Latino | Dem | Rep | Oth No degree Bachelors'+
Strongly agree 11% 19% 4% 11% 24% 5% 2% 21% 2% 5% 23% 5% 13% 7% 16% 7% 14% 16% 10% 6% 21% 19% | 8% 5% 6% 17%
Somewhat agree 11% 16% 7% 13% 14% 9% 7% 17% 10% 5% 16% 8% 11% 11% 13% 9% 8% 19% 12% 10% 14% 10% | 14% | 11% 8% 14%
Total Agree 22% 35% 11% 24% 38% 14% 9% 38% 12% 10% 39% 13% 24% 18% 29% 16% 22% 35% 22% 16% 35% 29% | 22% | 16% 14% 31%
Somewhat disagree 24% 29% 20% 17% 27% 24% 34% 20% 29% 26% 23% 25% 20% 25% 29% 23% 23% 28% 26% 27% 15% 23% | 32% | 23% 24% 25%
Strongly disagree 53% 36% 69% 59% 35% 61% 57% 41% 59% 63% 38% 61% 57% 57% 43% 61% 55% 37% 52% 57% 50% 48% | 47% | 61% 62% 44%
Total disagree 77% 65% 89% 76% 62% 85% 91% 61% 88% 89% 61% 86% 77% 82% 72% 84% 78% 65% 78% 84% 65% 71% | 79% | 84% 86% 69%
Q24. Women are not fit for physically d ding jobs like construction
Gender Age Region Child in HH Ideology Income Race/Ethnicity Party Education
$50K- Black/Afr Ind/
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ NYC Sub Ups Yes No Lib Mod | Cons | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White Amer Latino | Dem | Rep | Oth No degree Bachelors'+
Strongly agree 17% 25% 10% 21% 31% 7% 3% 31% 6% 8% 31% 9% 18% 11% 26% 11% 19% 25% 15% 14% 28% 24% | 12% | 11% 10% 25%
Somewhat agree 20% 25% 15% 18% 22% 21% 19% 23% 19% 16% 23% 18% 16% 23% 20% 19% 19% 22% 20% 20% 20% 15% | 26% | 23% 20% 20%
Total Agree 37% 50% 25% 39% 53% 28% 22% 54% 25% 24% 54% 27% 34% 34% 46% 30% 38% 47% 35% 34% 48% 39% | 38% | 34% 30% 45%
Somewhat disagree 29% 30% 28% 21% 22% 31% 49% 21% 38% 32% 24% 32% 25% 32% 29% 28% 29% 30% 33% 26% 20% 25% | 34% | 31% 29% 29%
Strongly disagree 34% 20% 47% 40% 25% 41% 29% 25% 37% 43% 22% 41% 42% 34% 25% 42% 33% 23% 33% 41% 32% 36% | 28% | 35% 41% 27%
Total disagree 63% | 50% | 75% | 61% | 47% | 72% | 78% | 46% | 75% | 75% | 46% | 73% | 67% | 66% | 54% | 70% 62% 53% 66% 67% 52% | 61% | 62% | 66% 70% 56%
Q25. Men should open the door for women
Gender Age Region Child in HH Ideology Income Race/Ethnicity Party Education
$50K- Black/Afr Ind/
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ NYC Sub Ups Yes No Lib Mod | Cons | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White Amer Latino | Dem | Rep | Oth | No degree Bachelors'+
Strongly agree 42% 49% 36% 44% 44% 41% 38% 48% 34% 40% 48% 39% 37% 40% 51% 41% 42% 44% 40% 49% 45% 46% | 44% | 34% 46% 38%
Somewhat agree 41% 38% 43% 33% 41% 42% 51% 34% 50% 43% 38% 42% 42% 40% 39% 41% 40% 40% 44% 41% 34% 39% | 44% | 43% 38% 43%
Total Agree 83% | 87% | 79% | 77% | 85% | 83% | 89% | 82% | 84% | 83% | 86% | 81% | 79% | 80% | 90% | 82% 82% 84% 84% 90% 79% | 85% | 88% | 77% 84% 81%
Somewhat disagree 13% 10% 16% 17% 11% 15% 8% 13% 11% 15% 11% 14% 16% 14% 8% 14% 13% 11% 12% 8% 17% 10% | 9% | 18% 13% 13%
Strongly disagree 4% 3% 5% 7% 4% 2% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 6% 5% 2% 3% 5% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% | 3% | 5% 3% 5%
Total disagree 17% | 13% | 21% | 24% | 15% | 17% | 11% | 18% | 16% | 18% | 14% | 19% | 22% | 19% | 10% | 17% 18% 16% 16% 10% 21% | 14% | 12% | 23% 16% 18%
Q26. Women should not ask men out on a date instead only men should ask women out
Gender Age Region Child in HH Ideology Income Race/Ethnicity Party Education
$50K- Black/Afr Ind/
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ NYC Sub Ups Yes No Lib Mod | Cons | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White Amer Latino | Dem | Rep | Oth | No degree Bachelors'+
Strongly agree 14% | 20% 8% 14% | 28% 7% 2% 23% 6% 7% 28% 6% 14% 7% 23% 9% 15% 19% 12% 10% 24% | 21% | 12% | 6% 8% 19%
Somewhat agree 13% | 14% | 13% | 17% | 13% | 13% 9% 19% | 14% 7% 16% | 12% | 13% | 13% | 15% 12% 12% 18% 12% 19% 16% | 13% | 17% | 9% 12% 15%
Total Agree 27% | 34% | 21% | 31% | 41% | 20% | 11% | 42% | 20% | 14% | 44% | 18% | 27% | 20% | 38% | 21% 27% 37% 24% 29% 40% | 34% | 29% | 15% 20% 34%
Somewhat disagree 28% | 26% | 31% | 27% | 23% | 27% | 41% | 23% | 30% | 34% | 21% | 33% | 23% | 34% | 26% 32% 29% 22% 29% 30% 25% | 23% | 34% | 33% 31% 25%
Strongly disagree 44% | 40% | 49% | 42% | 36% | 53% | 49% | 35% | 50% | 52% | 34% | 50% | 50% | 46% | 36% 46% 45% 41% 47% 40% 34% | 43% | 37% | 52% 48% 40%
Total disagree 72% | 66% | 80% | 69% | 59% | 80% | 90% | 58% | 80% | 86% | 55% | 83% | 73% | 80% | 62% | 78% 74% 63% 76% 70% 59% | 66% | 71% | 85% 79% 65%
Q27. On to another topic, how important, if at all, is it for women to have equal rights with men in our country?
Gender Age Region Child in HH Ideol Income Race/Ethnicity Party Education
$50K- Black/Afr Ind/
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ NYC Sub Ups Yes No Lib Mod | Cons | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White Amer Latino | Dem | Rep | Oth No degree Bachelors'+
Very important 75% | 70% | 79% | 70% | 73% | 77% | 84% | 70% | 76% | 79% | 71% | 77% | 79% | 74% | 71% 70% 77% 79% 77% 71% 68% | 80% | 69% | 74% 73% 77%
Somewhat important 20% | 24% | 18% | 23% | 23% | 19% | 15% | 22% | 23% | 17% | 22% | 19% | 18% | 21% | 23% 24% 20% 15% 19% 23% 26% | 17% | 24% | 21% 21% 20%
Not too important 4% 5% 3% 7% 4% 3% 1% 7% 0% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 3% 6% 5% 3% | 5% | 4% 5% 3%
Not at all important 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 0% | 2% | 1% 1% 0%
Q28. When it comes to giving women equal rights with men, do you think our country . ..
Gender Age Region Child in HH Ideology Income Race/Ethnicity Party Education
$50K- Black/Afr Ind/
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ NYC Sub Ups Yes No Lib Mod | Cons | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White Amer Latino | Dem | Rep | Oth | No degree Bachelors'+
Has gone too far 15% | 19% | 10% | 14% | 25% | 11% 6% 23% 5% 11% | 22% | 10% | 10% | 14% | 20% 14% 15% 16% 13% 17% 23% | 16% | 17% | 12% 12% 17%
Has not gone far enough 52% | 40% | 62% | 53% | 39% | 57% | 61% | 45% | 52% | 59% | 42% | 57% | 65% | 53% | 34% 56% 54% 41% 49% 59% 44% | 55% | 42% | 50% 52% 52%
Has been about right 34% | 40% | 28% | 32% | 36% | 33% | 33% | 33% | 43% | 29% | 36% | 32% | 25% | 33% | 45% 31% 31% 42% 37% 24% 33% | 29% | 41% | 38% 36% 31%
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Q29. Overall, when it comes to giving women equal rights with men, do you think our country
Gender Age Region Child in HH Ideology Income Race/Ethnicity Party Education
$50K- Black/Afr Ind/
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ NYC Sub Ups Yes No Lib Mod | Cons | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White Amer Latino | Dem | Rep | Oth No degree Bachelors'+
Has made progress compared to 10 years ago 59% | 67% 52% 62% 65% 46% 64% | 62% | 64% | 52% | 63% | 57% | 52% 59% | 69% 55% 60% 66% 60% 61% 55% | 59% | 63% | 60% 58% 61%
Has lost ground compared to 10 years ago 22% 18% 26% 21% 22% 26% 17% 23% 18% 24% 23% 22% 30% 21% 14% 25% 23% 17% 20% 28% 22% 25% | 19% | 22% 21% 24%
Is about the same as it was 10 years ago 18% 15% 22% 16% 13% 27% 19% 15% 18% 23% 15% 21% 18% 20% 17% 20% 17% 18% 20% 11% 23% 16% | 18% | 18% 22% 15%
Q30KEY. Do you think each of the following is a major obstacle, a minor obstacle, or not an obstacle to women having equal rights with men in our country? (ROTATE Q30-Q33)
Q30. Different expectations society has for men and women
Gender Age Region Child in HH Ideology Income Race/Ethnicity Party Education
$50K- Black/Afr Ind/
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ NYC Sub Ups Yes No Lib Mod | Cons | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White Amer Latino | Dem | Rep | Oth No degree Bachelors'+
Major obstacle 54% 47% 60% 59% 55% 48% 51% 57% 51% 52% 55% 53% 66% 52% 43% 54% 56% 50% 50% 65% 56% 60% | 43% | 52% 51% 56%
Minor obstacle 34% 39% 31% 32% 34% 37% 35% 34% 34% 36% 34% 35% 27% 35% 42% 33% 35% 35% 36% 25% 37% 33% | 39% | 33% 35% 34%
Not an obstacle 12% 14% 9% 8% 11% 15% 14% 10% 15% 12% 11% 12% 7% 13% 15% 13% 8% 14% 14% 10% 8% 7% | 18% | 15% 14% 9%
Q31. Women not having the same legal rights as men
Gender Age Region Child in HH Ideology Income Race/Ethnicity Party Education
$50K- Black/Afr Ind/
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ NYC Sub Ups Yes No Lib Mod | Cons | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White Amer Latino | Dem | Rep | Oth | No degree Bachelors'+
Major obstacle 48% 44% 52% 49% 48% 47% 47% 53% 46% 43% 52% 46% 56% 43% 46% 48% 51% 44% 47% 51% 53% 56% | 40% | 45% 45% 51%
Minor obstacle 31% 34% 29% 32% 37% 27% 27% 31% 29% 33% 32% 31% 31% 34% 28% 33% 29% 31% 29% 40% 33% 31% | 31% | 30% 32% 30%
Not an obstacle 21% 22% 20% 19% 15% 26% 26% 16% 25% 24% 16% 23% 13% 23% 26% 19% 20% 24% 24% 9% 14% 13% | 30% | 25% 22% 19%
Q32. Sexual harassment
Gender Age Region Child in HH Ideology Income Race/Ethnicity Party Education
$50K- Black/Afr Ind/
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ NYC Sub Ups Yes No Lib Mod | Cons | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White Amer Latino | Dem | Rep | Oth | No degree Bachelors'+
Major obstacle 66% 63% 68% 72% 62% 64% 63% 66% 70% 63% 64% 67% 75% 67% 53% 65% 68% 64% 64% 66% 68% 70% | 50% | 69% 65% 66%
Minor obstacle 25% 26% 25% 20% 28% 27% 29% 26% 19% 29% 28% 24% 18% 23% 37% 26% 24% 26% 27% 27% 22% 23% | 39% | 21% 24% 27%
Not an obstacle 9% 11% 7% 8% 10% 9% 9% 8% 12% 8% 9% 9% 7% 10% | 10% 9% 8% 10% 9% 7% 10% 7% | 12% | 10% 10% 7%
Q33. Not enough women in positions of power
Gender Age Region Child in HH Ideology Income Race/Ethnicity Party Education
$50K- Black/Afr Ind/
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ NYC Sub Ups Yes No Lib Mod | Cons | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White Amer Latino | Dem | Rep | Oth | No degree Bachelors'+
Major obstacle 47% | 41% | 53% | 55% | 49% | 43% | 36% | 55% | 40% | 42% | 51% | 45% | 63% | 43% | 35% 52% 43% 46% 41% 61% 53% | 57% | 30% | 46% 44% 50%
Minor obstacle 37% | 40% | 34% | 30% | 38% | 42% | 39% | 32% | 45% | 36% | 35% | 37% | 30% | 38% | 41% 31% 42% 37% 40% 30% 35% | 32% | 45% | 36% 35% 38%
Not an obstacle 16% | 20% | 13% | 15% | 14% | 15% | 25% | 13% | 16% | 21% | 14% | 18% 7% 19% | 23% 17% 15% 17% 19% 9% 12% | 11% | 25% | 18% 21% 12%
Q34. Which of the following st best describes your belief?
Gender Age Region Child in HH Ideology Income Race/Ethnicity Party Education
$50K- Black/Afr Ind/
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ NYC Sub Ups Yes No Lib Mod | Cons | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White Amer Latino | Dem | Rep | Oth No degree Bachelors'+
Men and women have the same opportunities to pursue an
education i P 70% | 74% | 66% | 63% | 69% | 70% | 80% | 65% | 78% | 70% | 71% | 69% | 61% | 68% | 82% 66% 70% 74% 72% 66% 67% | 67% | 81% | 72% 68% 71%
Men and women do not have the same opportunities to
. 24% | 21% | 27% | 31% | 26% | 22% | 13% | 27% | 19% | 24% | 24% | 24% | 32% | 24% | 16% 23% 26% 24% 22% 26% 26% | 29% | 16% | 22% 25% 24%
pursue an education
Don't know 6% 5% 7% 6% 6% 7% 6% 8% 3% 7% 5% 7% 7% 8% 3% 11% 4% 2% 6% 8% 6% 4% | 3% | 6% 8% 5%
Q35. Which of the following st best describes your belief?
Gender Age Region Child in HH Ideol Income Race/Ethnicity Party Education
$50K- Black/Afr Ind/
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ NYC Sub Ups Yes No Lib Mod | Cons | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White Amer Latino | Dem | Rep | Oth | No degree Bachelors'+
Men and women have the same opportunities to receive high
quality health care i B 6% | 74% | 63% | 64% | 66% | 68% | 77% | 66% | 76% | 65% | 70% | 67% | 60% | 65% | 82% 61% 71% 75% 71% 68% 59% | 65% | 77% | 69% 68% 68%
Men and women do not have the same opportunities to
L . PP 25% | 21% | 29% | 29% | 29% | 25% | 15% | 27% | 19% | 28% | 25% | 26% | 35% | 26% | 14% 27% 25% 23% 23% 26% 32% | 29% | 18% | 26% 24% 27%
receive high quality health care
Don't know 7% 5% 8% 7% 5% 8% 8% 7% 6% 7% 5% 7% 5% 9% 4% 12% 5% 2% 7% 6% 10% 5% | 6% | 4% 9% 5%
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Q36. Which of the following statements best describes your belief?
Gender Age Region Child in HH Ideology Income Race/Ethnicity Party Education
$50K- Black/Afr Ind/
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ NYC Sub Ups Yes No Lib Mod | Cons | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White Amer Latino | Dem | Rep | Oth No degree Bachelors'+
x::(::i:"’me" have the same opportunities in the 40% | 52% | 30% | 42% | 52% | 31% | 34% | 46% | 40% | 33% | s6% | 32% | 32% | 35% | 58% | 35% | 41% | 49% | 40% 37% 48% | 41% | 56% | 33% 40% 41%
Men and women do not have the same opportunities in the
workplace 54% 42% 65% 53% 45% 62% 60% 51% 51% 60% 41% 62% 64% 57% 38% 56% 55% 49% 53% 60% 49% 55% | 38% | 62% 53% 56%
Don't know 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 7% 5% 3% 8% 7% 3% 7% 3% 8% 4% 9% 4% 2% 7% 3% 3% 4% 7% 5% 7% 3%
Q37. Which of the following statements best describes your belief?
Gender Age Region Child in HH Ideology Income Race/Ethnicity Party Education
$50K- Black/Afr Ind/
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ NYC Sub Ups Yes No Lib Mod | Cons | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White Amer Latino | Dem | Rep | Oth No degree Bachelors'+
Men and women have the same opportunities in government | 44% | 57% 33% 39% 49% 43% | 49% | 50% | 44% | 39% | 49% | 42% | 37% | 43% | 55% 35% 46% 57% 48% 38% 43% | 42% | 53% | 48% 44% 45%
Men and women do not have the same opportunities in
government 50% 38% 59% 55% 44% 52% 45% 45% 47% 56% 46% 51% 59% 49% 40% 53% 51% 42% 47% 51% 54% 52% | 42% | 48% 48% 51%
Don't know 6% 5% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 5% 9% 5% 5% 7% 4% 8% 5% 12% 3% 2% 6% 11% 3% 5% 5% 4% 8% 4%
Q38. In your opinion, which of the following milestones has been the most important in advancing the position of women in our country?
Gender Age Region Child in HH Ideology Income Race/Ethnicity Party Education
$50K- Black/Afr Ind/
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ NYC Sub Ups Yes No Lib Mod | Cons | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White Amer Latino | Dem | Rep | Oth | No degree Bachelors'+
Women gaining the right to vote 41% 38% 44% 40% 39% 45% 42% 38% 44% 44% 38% 43% 46% 38% 40% 39% 43% 42% 45% 29% 41% 40% | 40% | 44% 39% 44%
The availability of the birth control pill 17% 17% 16% 19% 18% 15% 12% 17% 18% 15% 20% 15% 18% 16% 15% 19% 15% 15% 15% 19% 20% 20% | 13% | 17% 16% 17%
Passage of the Equal Pay Act of 1963 27% 30% 25% 27% 28% 26% 27% 29% 26% 26% 24% 29% 23% 31% 26% 27% 26% 29% 25% 34% 26% 24% | 31% | 27% 30% 24%
Passage of the Family and Medical Leave Act of 1993 13% 15% 11% 12% 14% 10% 15% 15% 11% 11% 17% 10% 11% 12% 16% 12% 14% 13% 13% 16% 11% 15% | 13% | 11% 13% 13%
Something else 2% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% | 3% | 2% 3% 1%
Q39. As you may know, women in the U.S. earn less money, on average, than men. How serious a problem is this wage gap? Would you say it's very serious, somewhat serious, not very serious or not at all serious?
Gender Age Region Child in HH Ideology Income Race/Ethnicity Party Education
$50K- Black/Afr Ind/
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ NYC Sub Ups Yes No Lib Mod | Cons | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White Amer Latino | Dem | Rep | Oth | No degree Bachelors'+
Very serious 51% | 43% | 58% | 57% | 57% | 44% | 42% | 57% | 49% | 45% | 55% | 49% | 64% | 43% | 47% 52% 52% 48% 47% 59% 60% | 62% | 33% | 50% 51% 51%
Somewhat serious 36% | 40% | 33% | 29% | 32% | 43% | 43% | 32% | 36% | 41% | 34% | 37% | 31% | 42% | 33% 34% 36% 38% 39% 33% 28% | 30% | 49% | 35% 33% 39%
Total Serious 87% | 83% | 91% | 86% | 89% | 87% | 85% | 89% | 85% | 86% | 89% | 86% | 95% | 85% | 80% | 86% 88% 86% 86% 92% 88% | 92% | 82% | 85% 84% 90%
Not very serious 10% | 13% 8% 10% 8% 11% | 13% 8% 14% | 11% 9% 11% 5% 11% | 17% 12% 10% 9% 11% 6% 10% 7% | 14% | 10% 13% 8%
Not at all serious 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 1% | 5% | 5% 3% 2%
Total Not Serious 13% | 17% 9% 14% | 10% | 13% | 15% | 11% | 16% | 13% | 11% | 14% 5% 15% | 21% | 14% 12% 13% 14% 7% 12% | 8% | 19% | 15% 16% 10%
Don't know/No opinion 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0%
QA40KEY. Please indicate whether you think the following a major reason, minor reason, or not a reason why women earn less money, on average, than men? (ROTATE Q40-Q42)
Q40. Women tend to work in jobs that pay less
Gender Age Region Child in HH Ideol Income Race/Ethnicity Party Education
$50K- Black/Afr Ind/
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ NYC Sub Ups Yes No Lib Mod | Cons | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White Amer Latino | Dem | Rep | Oth No degree Bachelors'+
Major reason 44% | A7% | 41% | 42% | 51% | 40% | 42% | 51% | 37% | 39% | 48% | 42% | 44% | 39% | 51% 46% 43% 42% 40% 50% 59% | 48% | 42% | 43% 40% 48%
Minor reason 35% | 37% | 34% | 34% | 36% | 34% | 39% | 32% | 41% | 36% | 38% | 34% | 36% | 37% | 33% 31% 35% 42% 39% 33% 25% | 32% | 40% | 34% 34% 36%
Not a reason 21% | 16% | 25% | 24% | 13% | 27% | 19% | 17% | 22% | 25% | 15% | 24% | 21% | 24% | 16% 23% 22% 16% 22% 18% 16% | 20% | 18% | 23% 26% 16%
Don't know/No opinion 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0%
Q41. Women tend to make different choices about how to balance work and family
Gender Age Region Child in HH Ideol Income Race/Ethnicity Party Education
$50K- Black/Afr Ind/
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ NYC Sub Ups Yes No Lib Mod | Cons | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White Amer Latino | Dem | Rep | Oth | No degree Bachelors'+
Major reason 48% | 51% | 45% | 47% | 55% | 44% | 43% | 54% | 43% | 43% | 58% | 42% | 41% | 45% | 59% 41% 50% 56% 47% 44% 58% | 50% | 52% | 45% 42% 54%
Minor reason 33% | 31% | 34% | 34% | 28% | 36% | 35% | 29% | 38% | 35% | 28% | 36% | 37% | 33% | 28% 36% 33% 28% 33% 41% 25% | 33% | 26% | 35% 35% 31%
Not a reason 19% | 18% | 21% | 19% | 17% | 20% | 21% | 17% | 20% | 22% | 14% | 22% | 22% | 22% | 13% 23% 17% 16% 20% 15% 17% | 17% | 22% | 20% 24% 15%
Don't know/No opinion 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0%
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Q42. Women are treated differently by employers
Gender Age Region Child in HH Ideology Income Race/Ethnicity Party Education
$50K- Black/Afr Ind/
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ NYC Sub Ups Yes No Lib Mod | Cons | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White Amer Latino | Dem | Rep | Oth No degree Bachelors'+
Major reason 58% 54% 61% 59% 60% 55% 58% 64% 52% 55% 59% 58% 69% 54% 50% 59% 59% 55% 55% 65% 52% 66% | 43% | 57% 52% 64%
Minor reason 31% 36% 27% 34% 32% 29% 29% 29% 33% 32% 35% 29% 26% 35% 33% 30% 33% 31% 31% 29% 40% 27% | 40% | 30% 34% 28%
Not a reason 11% 10% 11% 7% 8% 16% 13% 7% 16% 13% 6% 13% 5% 11% 17% 11% 8% 14% 14% 6% 8% 7% | 17% | 13% 14% 7%
Don't know/No opinion 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q43. In national politics, the media focuses more attention on political scandals or mistakes made by women than men.
Gender Age Region Child in HH Ideology Income Race/Ethnicity Party Education
$50K- Black/Afr Ind/
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ NYC Sub Ups Yes No Lib Mod | Cons | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White Amer Latino | Dem | Rep | Oth No degree Bachelors'+
Strongly agree 26% 29% 22% 31% 45% 11% 8% 38% 13% 19% 41% 17% 34% 16% 30% 20% 25% 36% 25% 19% 39% 36% | 19% | 18% 19% 33%
Somewhat agree 30% 25% 35% 39% 28% 32% 16% 27% 39% 28% 32% 29% 34% 32% 23% 33% 31% 25% 27% 37% 28% 29% | 32% | 29% 33% 27%
Total Agree 56% 54% 57% 70% 73% 43% 24% 65% 52% 47% 73% 46% 68% 48% 53% 53% 56% 61% 52% 56% 67% 65% | 51% | 47% 52% 60%
Somewhat disagree 28% 25% 31% 19% 18% 37% 46% 22% 27% 36% 17% 34% 25% 34% 23% 33% 27% 21% 31% 28% 23% 27% | 24% | 27% 30% 26%
Strongly disagree 16% 21% 12% 11% 9% 20% 30% 13% 20% 17% 10% 20% 8% 18% 24% 15% 17% 18% 18% 16% 10% 8% | 25% | 26% 18% 14%
Total Disagree 44% | 46% | 43% | 30% | 27% | 57% | 76% | 35% | 47% | 53% | 27% | 54% | 33% | 52% | 47% | 48% 44% 39% 49% 44% 33% | 35% | 49% | 53% 48% 40%
Don't know/No opinion 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q44. A woman is equally as capable as a man to hold the office of the President of the United States
Gender Age Region Child in HH Ideology Income Race/Ethnicity Party Education
$50K- Black/Afr Ind/
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ NYC Sub Ups Yes No Lib Mod | Cons | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White Amer Latino | Dem | Rep | Oth | No degree Bachelors'+
Strongly agree 66% 58% 74% 63% 62% 72% 72% 65% 70% 66% 62% 69% 74% 64% 61% 64% 67% 70% 67% 61% 67% 72% | 62% | 64% 66% 67%
Somewhat agree 24% 32% 18% 23% 30% 23% 19% 24% 25% 24% 29% 21% 21% 24% 29% 25% 24% 24% 25% 26% 21% 22% | 27% | 27% 25% 24%
Total Agree 90% | 90% | 92% | 86% | 92% | 95% | 91% | 89% | 95% | 90% | 91% | 90% | 95% | 88% | 90% | 89% 91% 94% 92% 87% 88% | 94% | 89% | 91% 91% 91%
Somewhat disagree 7% 8% 6% 10% 6% 5% 7% 7% 4% 9% 6% 8% 4% 9% 9% 10% 6% 4% 5% 10% 11% 5% 9% 6% 8% 7%
Strongly disagree 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% | 2% | 3% 2% 2%
Total Disagree 9% 10% 8% 14% 8% 6% 9% 10% 6% 10% 8% 10% 6% 12% | 11% | 11% 9% 6% 7% 13% 12% 6% | 11% | 9% 10% 9%
Don't know/No opinion 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0%
Q45. At the national level of politics, | am not ready to elect a President who identifies as LGBTQ+
Gender Age Region Child in HH Ideology Income Race/Ethnicity Party Education
$50K- Black/Afr Ind/
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ NYC Sub Ups Yes No Lib Mod | Cons | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White Amer Latino | Dem | Rep | Oth | No degree Bachelors'+
Strongly agree 27% | 37% | 17% | 26% | 39% | 16% | 24% | 33% | 19% | 24% | 34% | 22% | 19% | 18% | 47% 21% 30% 31% 28% 24% 32% | 28% | 36% | 22% 22% 31%
Somewhat agree 22% | 22% | 21% | 19% | 22% | 25% | 20% | 25% | 20% | 19% | 24% | 20% | 17% | 27% | 20% 20% 23% 22% 22% 21% 22% | 20% | 28% | 18% 22% 21%
Total Agree 49% | 59% | 38% | 45% | 61% | 41% | 44% | 58% | 39% | 43% | 58% | 42% | 36% | 45% | 67% | 41% 53% 53% 50% 45% 54% | 48% | 64% | 40% 44% 52%
Somewhat disagree 20% | 16% | 25% | 15% | 18% | 26% | 25% | 14% | 25% | 25% | 17% | 22% | 18% | 26% | 15% 24% 17% 20% 21% 21% 14% | 19% | 20% | 24% 22% 19%
Strongly disagree 31% | 25% | 37% | 39% | 20% | 33% | 31% | 28% | 36% | 32% | 24% | 35% | 46% | 29% | 17% 35% 30% 27% 29% 34% 31% | 33% | 16% | 36% 34% 28%
Total Disagree 51% | 41% | 62% | 54% | 38% | 59% | 56% | 42% | 61% | 57% | 41% | 57% | 64% | 55% | 32% | 59% 47% 47% 50% 55% 45% | 52% | 36% | 60% 56% 47%
Don't know/No opinion 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% | 0% | 0% 0% 0%
Q46. Some states are debating bills to ban drag shows from public spaces and to audi under 18 years old. Please indicate the degree to which you support or oppose drag shows in your ity?
Gender Age Region Child in HH Ideology Income Race/Ethnicity Party Education
$50K- Black/Afr Ind/
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ NYC Sub Ups Yes No Lib Mod | Cons | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White Amer Latino | Dem | Rep | Oth No degree Bachelors'+
Strongly support 35% | 39% | 30% | 39% | 41% | 25% | 31% | 41% | 26% | 32% | 42% | 30% | 40% | 28% | 38% 29% 36% 42% 35% 30% 38% | 40% | 29% | 30% 29% 41%
Somewhat support 31% | 32% | 30% | 33% | 33% | 27% | 29% | 34% | 31% | 27% | 34% | 29% | 34% | 32% | 26% 31% 28% 35% 30% 25% 35% | 30% | 32% | 30% 28% 35%
Total Support 66% | 71% | 60% | 72% | 74% | 52% | 60% | 75% | 57% | 59% | 76% | 59% | 74% | 60% | 64% | 60% 64% 77% 65% 55% 73% | 70% | 61% | 60% 57% 76%
Somewhat oppose 16% | 13% [ 19% 9% 14% | 27% | 15% | 12% | 17% | 19% | 11% | 19% | 13% | 22% | 11% 19% 16% 9% 15% 20% 15% | 17% | 12% | 18% 20% 11%
Strongly oppose 19% | 17% | 21% | 19% | 12% | 22% | 25% | 12% | 25% | 22% | 13% | 22% | 14% | 18% | 25% 20% 21% 13% 19% 25% 12% | 13% | 27% | 22% 23% 14%
Total Oppose 35% | 30% | 40% | 28% | 26% | 49% | 40% | 24% | 42% | 41% | 24% | 41% | 27% | 40% | 36% | 39% 37% 22% 34% 45% 27% | 30% | 39% | 40% 43% 25%
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Q47. Some states are have passed bans on gender-affirming care for youth, a form of medical treatment for Gender Dysphoria, the term used to describe the feeling of having a gender identity different from one's biological sex. Please indicate the degree to which you support or oppose banning
gender-affirming care for patients under the age of 18?
Gender Age Region Child in HH Ideology Income Race/Ethnicity Party Education
$50K- Black/Afr Ind/
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ NYC Sub Ups Yes No Lib Mod | Cons | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White Amer Latino | Dem | Rep | Oth No degree Bachelors'+
Strongly support 34% 42% 27% 38% 43% 25% 27% 43% 27% 29% 43% 29% 35% 25% 47% 24% 38% 45% 34% 33% 43% 37% | 38% | 32% 27% 42%
Somewhat support 25% 22% 27% 21% 27% 27% 24% 25% 22% 26% 27% 23% 23% 31% 17% 27% 23% 23% 26% 23% 22% 23% | 23% | 24% 23% 26%
Total Support 59% 64% 54% 59% 70% 52% 51% 68% 49% 55% 70% 52% 58% 56% 64% 51% 61% 68% 60% 56% 65% 60% | 61% | 56% 50% 68%
Somewhat oppose 18% 16% 20% 16% 12% 24% 20% 14% 23% 19% 14% 20% 17% 23% 11% 18% 16% 18% 18% 12% 15% 17% | 15% | 21% 19% 16%
Strongly oppose 23% 20% 26% 25% 18% 23% 29% 19% 29% 25% 15% 28% 26% 20% 25% 30% 23% 13% 22% 33% 20% 23% | 24% | 23% 30% 16%
Total Oppose 41% 36% 46% 41% 30% 47% 49% 33% 52% 44% 29% 48% 43% 43% 36% 48% 39% 31% 40% 45% 35% 40% | 39% | 44% 49% 32%
Q48. Please indicate the degree to which you support or oppose the following proposal: Transgender athletes should be able to play on the team they identify in accordance with the rules of the sports organization
Gender Age Region Child in HH Ideology Income Race/Ethnicity Party Education
$50K- Black/Afr Ind/
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ NYC Sub Ups Yes No Lib Mod | Cons | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White Amer Latino | Dem | Rep | Oth No degree Bachelors'+
Strongly support 28% 31% 25% 37% 38% 16% 14% 39% 17% 23% 40% 21% 41% 16% 30% 26% 28% 32% 26% 24% 36% 38% | 18% | 20% 25% 31%
Somewhat support 24% 22% 26% 21% 25% 28% 21% 25% 22% 24% 22% 25% 27% 27% 16% 26% 21% 25% 24% 29% 24% 27% | 13% | 23% 24% 24%
Total Support 52% | 53% | 51% | 58% | 63% | 44% | 35% | 64% | 39% | 47% | 62% | 46% | 68% | 43% | 46% | 52% 49% 57% 50% 53% 60% | 65% | 31% | 43% 49% 55%
Somewhat oppose 21% 18% 24% 20% 21% 19% 25% 17% 26% 23% 18% 23% 21% 28% 12% 23% 23% 16% 20% 16% 24% 20% | 20% | 23% 19% 23%
Strongly oppose 27% 29% 25% 22% 16% 36% 40% 20% 35% 30% 20% 31% 11% 29% 41% 25% 29% 27% 30% 31% 16% 15% | 49% | 33% 31% 22%
Total Oppose 48% | 47% | 49% | 42% | 37% | 55% | 65% | 37% | 61% | 53% | 38% | 54% | 32% | 57% | 53% | 48% 52% 43% 50% 47% 40% | 35% | 69% | 56% 50% 45%
Q49. Which of the following st best describes your belief:
Gender Age Region Child in HH Ideology Income Race/Ethnicity Party Education
$50K- Black/Afr Ind/
Total M F 18-34 | 35-49 | 50-64 | 65+ NYC Sub Ups Yes No Lib Mod | Cons | <$50K | $100K | $100K+ | White Amer Latino | Dem | Rep | Oth | No degree Bachelors'+
Abortion should alv,vays be illegal without exception 16% 18% 14% 18% 27% 9% 5% 25% 10% 8% 26% 10% 19% 7% 24% 14% 13% 21% 14% 7% 30% 20% | 16% | 8% 12% 19%
regardless of rape, incest, or danger to the mother.
Abortion should be illegal except for cases of rape, incest, or 24% 28% 20% 24% 29% 18% 23% 27% 13% 27% 26% 22% 16% 24% 32% 21% 25% 26% 26% 16% 22% 21% | 38% | 21% 24% 23%
danger to the mother.
Abortion should always be legal with exceptions for when 28% | 27% | 29% | 21% | 23% | 39% | 3a% | 20% | 38% | 30% | 25% | 30% | 26% | 31% | 27% | 27% | 27% | 33% | 31% 35% 21% | 26% | 27% | 34% 29% 28%
the pregnancy has been carried for more than 23 weeks.
Abortion should always be legal without exceptions. 26% | 21% 29% 33% 15% 26% 28% 21% | 31% 27% 17% | 31% | 35% 29% 10% 29% 28% 17% 23% 31% 23% | 30% | 14% | 27% 24% 27%
Other 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% | 2% | 1% 1% 1%
Prefer not to answer 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 7% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 3% 8% 5% 9% 5% 2% 5% 10% 4% 3% | 4% | 9% 9% 2%
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Nature of the Sample

New York State Residents

Gender

Male 48%

Female 52%
Age

18-34 31%

35-49 27%

50-64 25%

65+ 18%
Region

NYC 42%

Sub 23%

Ups 35%
Child in HH

Yes 36%

No 64%
Ideology

Liberal 32%

Moderate 40%

Cons 28%
Income

<$50K 39%

$50K-$100K 36%

$100K+ 25%
Race/Ethnicity

White 61%

Black/Afr Amer 14%

Latino 16%
Party

Democrat 50%

Republican 22%

Independent & Other Parties 28%
Education

No degree 52%

Bachelors'+ 48%

Siena College Poll Conducted by the Siena College Research Institute
April 14 - 17, 2023
854 New York State Residents
MOE +/- 3.8%

This study was conducted April 14 - 17, 2023, among 854 New York State residents as part of a Community-Based Research course at Siena College with support from the Siena College Research
Institute. Of the 854 respondents, 854 respondents were drawn from a proprietary online panel (Lucid). Data from collection modes was statistically adjusted by age, party by region, race/ethnicity,
region, and gender to ensure representativeness. It has an overall margin of error of +/- 3.8 percentage points including the design effects resulting from weighting.

The Siena College Research Institute, directed by Donald Levy, Ph.D., conducts political, economic, social, and cultural research primarily in NYS. SCRI, an independent, non-partisan research institute,
subscribes to the American Association of Public Opinion Research Code of Professional Ethics and Practices.

For more information, call Don Levy at (518) 783-2901. For survey crosstabs: www.Siena.edu/SCRI/.
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